held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus,

all the equity shares of the Company are in the dematerialized form.

 PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

 Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the listing of

the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE Emerge before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

Page 70 of 427

5. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible

securities/warrants in our Company.

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and

Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

S. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity
Shares

As a % of

Issued
Capital

No. of

equity
shares

As a % of

Issued
Capital

Promoters

1. Avinash Agarwal  83,68,650  66.12%  83,68,650  48.60%

2. Sreeti Agarwal  8,48,250  6.70%  8,48,250  4.93%

3. Avinash Agarwal (HUF)  7,17,900  5.67%  7,17,900  4.17%

4. Manisha Sureka  7,500  0.06%  7,500  0.04%

Total – A  99,42,300  78.56%  99,42,300  57.74%

Promoter Group

5. Vijay kumar Agarwal  15,750  0.12%  15,750  0.09%

6. Shyama Agarwal  37,500  0.30%  37,500  0.22%

7. Priyanka Jalan  28,500  0.23%  28,500  0.17%

8. Anukaaran Suppliers Private
Limited

 10,50,000  8.30%  10,50,000  6.10%

9. Vijay kumar Agarwal HUF  15,82,125  12.50%  15,82,125  9.19%

Total – B  27,13,875  21.44%  27,13,875  15.76%

Public

10. Public  -  -  -  -

11. IPO - -  45,64,000  26.50%

Total-C  -   -  45,64,000  26.50%

Grand Total (A+B+C)  1,26,56,175  100.00%  1,72,20,175  100.00%

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)

Avinash Agarwal 83,68,650 2.43

Sreeti Agarwal 8,48,250 7.33

Manisha Sureka 7,500 0.67

Avinash Agarwa (HUF) 7,17,900 0.98

As certified by M/s Maroti & Associates, Chartered Accountants, dated April 18, 2024.

8. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of this

Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1. Avinash Agarwal  83,68,650  66.12%

2. Vijay kumar Agarwal HUF  15,82,125  12.50%

3. Anukaaran Suppliers Private Limited  10,50,000  8.30%

4. Sreeti Agarwal  8,48,250  6.70%

5. Avinash Agarwal (HUF)  7,17,900  5.67%

 Total 1,25,66,925 99.29%

Page 71 of 427

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten

days prior to the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1. Avinash Agarwal  83,68,650  66.12%

2. Vijay kumar Agarwal HUF  15,82,125  12.50%

3. Anukaaran Suppliers Private Limited  10,50,000  8.30%

4. Sreeti Agarwal  8,48,250  6.70%

5. Avinash Agarwal (HUF)  7,17,900  5.67%

 Total 1,25,66,925 99.29%

(C) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date one

year prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1. Avinash Agarwal 5,57,910 66.12%

2. Vijay Kumar Agarwal (HUF) 1,05,475 12.50%

4. Anukaran Suppliers Pvt. Ltd. 70,000 8.30%

5. Sreeti Agarwal 56,550 6.70%

6. Avinash Agarwal (HUF) 47,860 5.67%

 Total 8,37,795 99.29%

(D) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two

years prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1. Avinash Agarwal 3,97,150 47.07%

2. Vijay Kumar Agarwal 1,29,060 15.30%

3. Vijay Kumar Agarwal (HUF) 1,05,475 12.50%

4. Anukaran Suppliers Pvt. Ltd. 70,000 8.30%

5. Sreeti Agarwal 55,800 6.61%

6. Avinash Agarwal (HUF) 47,860 5.67%

7. Shyama Agarwal 28,000 3.32%

 Total 8,33,345 98.77%

*The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its

incorporation and there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of this Red Herring

Prospectus.

 the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

9. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares out of revaluation reserve or reserves without accrual of

cash resources.

10. Except as disclosed in this Red Herring Prospectus, our Company presently does not have any intention or

proposal to alter its capital structure for a period of six (6) months from the date of opening of the Issue, by